remuneration payable to CMA Shri S. S. Dongare holding ICWA Registration Number 12521, appointed by the 
Board of Directors as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial 

year ending 31st March, 2019, amounting to ` 66,000 ( Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Only) as also the payment 
of taxes as applicable and re-imbursement of actual out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the 
aforesaid audit, be and is hereby ratified.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all such

[...]

COST AUDITOR AND COST AUDIT REPORT
The Board of Directors, on the recommendation of Audit Committee has appointed Shri S.S. Dongare, Cost 
Accountant, as Cost Auditor of your Company to audit the cost accounts of the Company for Financial Year 2018-19 
at remuneration of ` 66,000/- (Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Only) as also the payment of taxes as applicable and 
re-imbursement of actual out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the aforesaid audit. As required under 
the Companies act, 2013, a resolution seeking members’ approval for the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor

[...]

Total 600000 300000 150000 75000 100000 75000 1300000

Salary Contribution to PF & 
Superannuation Fund

Perquisites Total

8 Shri Bimal Lalitsingh 
Goculdas

6300000 702000 761731 7763731 25.26

Total 6300000 702000 761731 7763731

Median remuneration for the financial year 2017-18 is Rs.307345 (Rs. Three lakhs seven thousand three hundred 
and forty five only).

The aforesaid details are calculated on the basis of remuneration for the financial year 2017-18.
The remuneration of directors (Sr.No.1 to 7) includes only sitting fees since no other payment was made to them 
during the financial year 2017-18.